

IN THE COURT OF MACC TRIBUNAL JUDGE
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR

Present: Manik Lal Jana
(J.O. Code : WB-01023)
Judge, MACC Tribunal,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACC CASE NO- 352/2025
(CNR WBUD05-001087-2025)

U/S-166 of M.V. Act.

Sahar Banu
Vs
Magma HDI Gen Ins Co. Ltd and another

1/ 03.07.2025

An application under section 166 of M.V. Act has filed today for granting compensation on account of accidental injured.

The Petitioner files D.C. Fees of Rs.10/- out of Rs.4,000/-
Heard. Admitted. Register it as MAC Case.

A petition is also filed by the petitioner and prays for time for filling rest amount of D.C fees on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The petitioner/claimant is allowed to file D.C Fee prior to beginning of trial. Let the petition be kept with record.

Petitioner files a petition through her Ld. Advocate and prays to serve the notice upon the OPs both ways. P.fee is paid.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Office is directed to issue notice at once.

To **18.11.2025** for SR and filing affidavit of sending by post along with postal receipt.

Dictated and corrected by me,

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur