

WBUD050010872025



M A C C/352/2025

Sahar Banu Vs. Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Order No. : 02

Dated : 18.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

O.P insurance company appears today by filing a petition along with vokalatnama and prays for time for filing w.s.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No SR returned of o.p owner.

Petitioner to take fresh step upon op owner.

Let the case be transferred to the Ld. ADJ, FTC-I, Islampur for disposal.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee Court on 09.01.2026 for filing w.s by op insurance company and SR/AD of op owner.

D/C

( Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Islampur, U/D

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Islampur, U/D