

WBUD050010872025



M A C C/352/2025

Sahar Banu Vs. Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Order No. 05

Dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing WS by OP/Ins Co. and SR/AD of OP/Owner.

Petitioner and OP Insurance Co. takes no steps.

No SR/AD of OP/Owner is received.

No WS is filed.

There is a resolution of local bar association, not to pass any adverse order.

To : **11.05.2026** for filing WS by OP/Ins Co. and SR/AD of OP/Owner.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

JO Code WB-00688